Reg Off. Add: Biotech Park, Sector-G, Jankipuram, Kursi Road, Lucknow-226021
CIN: U85110UP2003PLC193493

TEL NO.: -8069366666 Email: secretarial@chandan.co.in

www.chandandiagnostic.com

Date: 05-04-2025

To

The Manager-Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.

SYMBOL: CHANDAN ISIN: INE0B2N01016

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 regarding opening of a new Diagnostic Centre funded through IPO proceeds.

Dear Sir/Madam.

Chandan Healthcare Limited, a trusted name in diagnostic services, is pleased to announce the opening of a state-of-the-art Diagnostic Centre in Ashiyana, Lucknow. This expansion aligns with the company's growth strategy to enhance healthcare accessibility and strengthen its presence in key locations.

Comprehensive Diagnostic Services

The newly launched Chandan Diagnostic Centre is equipped with the latest medical technology, offering a comprehensive range of diagnostic services:

- Pathology & Laboratory Testing High-precision testing for accurate diagnosis.
- Radiology & Imaging Including Ultrasound, ECG, CT scan, MRI and Digital X-Ray Imaging services.
- Preventive Health Check-ups Tailored health packages for individuals and families.
- Specialized Diagnostic Services Advanced cardiac and hormonal assessments.

Utilization of IPO Proceeds

The Company has utilized/ is in the process of utilizing the IPO proceeds as per the proposed timeline for setting up the new unit, which is in compliance with the disclosures made in the Prospectus.

Strategic Expansion & Commitment to Growth

As a publicly listed company, Chandan Healthcare Limited continues to focus on scalability, innovation, and healthcare excellence. This expansion reinforces our commitment to sustainable growth, catering to the increasing demand for quality diagnostics while optimizing operational efficiencies.

Key Highlights of the Expansion:

- Strengthening Chandan's market position in diagnostic services.
- Leveraging cutting-edge technology for faster and more accurate reports.
- Enhancing patient accessibility in high-demand locations like Ashiyana.
- Seamless integration with Chandan's digital healthcare ecosystem for online appointments and reports.

A Step Forward in Healthcare Accessibility

This milestone reflects Chandan Healthcare's commitment to shareholders and stakeholders, ensuring long-term value creation by expanding high-quality healthcare services across India.

For investors and stakeholders, this expansion is in line with Chandan Healthcare's vision for sustainable growth and enhanced healthcare infrastructure.

For Chandan Healthcare Limited

Rajeev Nain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer